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ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:

On another topic,

ASK ALL:

ME_SPPRT Thinking about the situation with Israelis and Palestinians these days, do you have a

favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following? [RANDOMIZE ORDER OF
SCREEN 1 AND SCREEN 2; RANDOMIZE ITEMS ON EACH SCREEN]

No
NET Very Somewhat NET Very Somewhat answer

[SCREEN 1]*

a. The Israeli government
Mar 7-13, 2022 48 11 36 44 12 31 9
Apr 1-14, 2019 41 14 27 51 17 33 9
b. The Palestinian government
Mar 7-13, 2022 28 3 25 63 18 45 9
Apr 1-14, 2019 19 1 18 71 27 44 9
[SCREEN 2]2:
C. The Israeli people
Mar 7-13, 2022 67 20 47 25 4 21 8
Apr 1-14, 2019 64 20 44 28 6 22 8
d. The Palestinian people
Mar 7-13, 2022 52 9 43 40 8 32 9
Apr 1-14, 2019 46 7 39 45 12 34 8

1 The 2022 questions use the portion of respondents who received those questions first (N=5,217).
2 The 2022 questions use the portion of respondents who received those questions first (N=5,224).



ASK ALL:
LAND_RSLV

Mar 7-13,
2022

35

16

10
2

37
1

ASK ALL:
BDS1MOD

Mar 7-13,
2022
3
12
31
53
1

2
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

What do you think would be the best possible outcome of the conflict between Israel and
the Palestinians? [REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF SAMPLE]

The land is split into two countries, one country
with an Israeli government and one country
with a Palestinian government
All of the land is one country, governed jointly
by Israelis and Palestinians together
All of the land is one country, with an Israeli government
All of the land is one country, with a Palestinian government

Not sure [ANCHOR]
No answer

How much have you heard about the boycott, divestment and sanctions (BDS) movement
against Israel?

A lot

Some

Not much
Nothing at all
No answer

ASK IF HEARD AT LEAST SOME ABOUT BDS (BDS1MOD=1,2) [N=1,938]:

BDS2MOD

Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the boycott, divestment and sanctions (BDS)
movement?

BASED ON TOTAL:

Mar 7-13,
2022

NET Heard a lot/some about BDS
movement

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Neither support nor oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Not sure

No answer

NET Heard not much/nothing at
all/no answer
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ASK ALL:
GISRMOD Which comes closest to your view, even if none is exactly right? [RANDOMIZE 1 AND 2,
WITH 3 AND 4 ALWAYS LAST]
Mar 7-13,
2022
30 God gave the land that is now Israel to the Jewish people
11 God did not give the land that is now Israel to the Jewish people
17 I don't believe in God [ANCHOR]
41 Not sure [ANCHOR]

1 No answer



